PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Kioroglou	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	KAINOTOMIES VERDE-KYVIKA LOGIKA PAIGNIDIA A.E.B.E VERDES INNOVATIONS SA
Street Address:	Chilimodi
City:	Korinthias
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	20008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29397355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 473-2717

Email: kwinterton@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Winterton
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78261.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth Winterton

Total Attachments: 1

source=KioroglouAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026879 FRAME: 0603 OF \$40.00 295975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Andreas Kiorroglou, of Athens, Greece, have invented a certain new and useful design entitled "PACKACING" for which an application for Design Patent of the United States was filed on July 14, 2011, accorded Application No. 29/97.355, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 78261,0002.

NOW, THEREFORE, he it known that I, one of the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, KAINOTOMIES VERDE-KYVIKA LOGIKA PAKINIDIA A.E.B.E. - VERDES INNOVATIONS SA, having a place of business at Chilimodi, Korinthias, GREECE 20008, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a 50% interest in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and a 50% interest in all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications for the territory of the United States of America: I warrant that I have made no assignment of the 50% interest in the design, application or patent therefor to a party other than KAINOTOMIES VERDE-KYVIKA LOGIKA PAIGNIDIA A.E.B.E. - VERDES INNOVATIONS SA and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the design, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Design Patent and in confirming assignee's partial ownership of the design.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Design Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Andreas Kioroglou and to KAINOTOMIES VERDE-KYVIKA LOGIKA PAIGNIDIA A.E.B.E. — VERDES INNOVATIONS SA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the partial right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF indicated bereunder.	, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date
Date:	By:
Witness:	•
l Yase:	83y:
fy	ped ox Printed Name:
: ::"本班洛· []]本英.	-7 am 2m
<u></u>	The Sound ANDRAL
	THE BEST WILLIAM TO AMERICAN
< 2	LU V' VOHNVIONIGEROLLEZA.
•	PACKOVÁ STAMATAKN NE MOJK ÉSYN, NOMYON
	BADWOZ F' PATENT

RECORDED: 09/09/2011

REEL: 026879 FRAME: 0604